



INNOVATION • PASSION • MASTERY

2024-2025 Student Fee Schedule

The following student fees may be assessed to students of Quest Academy as follows:

JUNIOR HIGH REQUIRED FEES (for all fully and partially enrolled students grades identified below)		
FEE DESCRIPTION	EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE (SPEND PLAN)	TOTAL FEE
Grade 6 Required Fees	<ul style="list-style-type: none">★ Science \$15 (labs, experiments, consumables, project supplies, models)★ S.T.E.M. \$20 (engineering project kits, S.T.E.M. Fair, supplies)★ Art \$20 (supplies, e.g. paint, brushes, paper, glue, markers, mask forms)★ Supplies \$20 (zipper binder, planners, notebooks, and other classroom supplies)★ Student Activity/Field Trips \$10 (activity-related costs)★ P.E. Uniform \$35 (two t-shirts, one hoodie, and one pair of shorts)	\$120
Grade 7 Required Fees	<ul style="list-style-type: none">★ Integrated Science \$15 (labs, experiments, consumables, project supplies, models)★ CCA \$20 (supplies)★ Supplies \$20 (zipper binder, planners, notebooks, and other classroom supplies)★ S.T.E.M. \$20 (supplies, e.g. robots, circuits, wiring, computer components)★ Student Activity/Field Trips \$10 (activity-related costs)★ P.E. Uniform \$35 (two t-shirts, one hoodie, and one pair of shorts)	\$120
Grade 8 Required Fees	<ul style="list-style-type: none">★ Integrated Science \$20 (labs, experiments, consumables, project supplies, models)★ Video Production/Adobe \$15 (supplies)★ Supplies \$20 (zipper binder, planners, notebooks, and other classroom supplies)★ S.T.E.M. \$20 (supplies, e.g. robots, circuits, wiring, computer components)★ Student Activity/Field Trips \$10 (activity-related costs)★ P.E. Uniform \$35 (two t-shirts, one hoodie, and one pair of shorts)	\$120
Grade 9 Required Fees	<ul style="list-style-type: none">★ Supplies \$20 (zipper binder, planners, notebooks, and other classroom supplies)★ Fit for Life \$15 (supplies)★ Biology or Earth Science \$20 (labs, experiments, consumables, project supplies, models)★ Art Foundations \$15 (supplies, e.g. paint, brushes, paper, glue, markers, colored pencils, notebooks)★ S.T.E.M. \$20 (supplies, e.g. robots, circuits, wiring, computer components)★ Student Activity/Field Trips \$15 (activity-related costs)★ P.E. Uniform \$35 (two t-shirts, one pair of sweatpants and one pair of shorts)	\$140

JUNIOR HIGH FEES FOR OPTIONAL COURSES, PROGRAMS, ACTIVITIES, & SPORTS (for participating students in grades identified below)		
FEE DESCRIPTION	EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE (SPEND PLAN)	TOTAL FEE
Volleyball (grades 6-9)	★ Supplies, apparel, team activities	\$65
Soccer (grades 6-9)	★ Supplies, apparel, team activities	\$65
Basketball (grades 6-9)	★ Supplies, apparel, team activities	\$65
Flag Football (grades 6-9)	★ Supplies, apparel, team activities	\$65
Cross Country (grades 6-9)	★ Supplies, apparel, team activities	\$30
Cheerleading (grades 7-9)	★ Uniform and other apparel, supplies, team activities and camps	\$800
Drama (grades 6-9)	★ Costumes, props, supplies, license/use of play copyright	\$75
Student Council (grades 6-9)	★ Sweater jacket and other apparel, activities, supplies	\$300
National Junior Honor Society (grades 7-9)	★ Costs for activities and service projects	\$15
Robotics (grades 6-8)	★ League fees, apparel, supplies	\$30
CyberPatriots (grades 7-9)	★ League fees, apparel, supplies	\$30
Esports Club (grades 7-9)	★ Games, apparel, competition prizes, supplies	\$30 (half year) \$65 (full year)
Astro Club (grades 6-9)	★ Apparel, supplies	\$30
Helping Africa Club (grades 6-9)	★ Apparel, copy of book that students create, supplies	\$30
Other Junior High After-School Clubs and Activities (grades 6-9)	★ Supplies and activities	Up to \$15 (Per Activity)
9th Grade Trip	★ Transportation, lodging, food, activities, supplies	\$1,600 - \$2,000

ELEMENTARY FEES FOR OPTIONAL AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAMS, CLUBS, & ACTIVITIES (for participating students in grades identified below)		
FEE DESCRIPTION	EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE (SPEND PLAN)	TOTAL FEE
Choir (grades 2-5)	★ Clothing for performances, supplies	\$25
Drama (grades 3-5)	★ Costumes, props, supplies, license/use of play copyright	\$50
Elementary After-School Clubs and Activities (K-5)	★ Supplies and activities	Up to \$15 (Per Activity)
	★	

STUDENT WITHDRAWAL REFUND PAYMENT RATE FOR JUNIOR HIGH REQUIRED FEES		
STUDENT WITHDRAWAL DATE	REFUND PAYMENT RATE	

Prior October 23 rd	75% Refund Payment
Prior to January 16 th	50% Refund Payment
Prior to March 18 th	25% Refund Payment
After March 18 th	No Refund Payment

Annual Maximum Fees

Per R277-407-6, Utah schools must provide a per student annual maximum fee amount on their fee schedules. The annual maximum fee amounts below reflect, by grade, the total student fees a student would be required to pay during the school year if the student participated in all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for the student for the school year. Students in grades K-5 are only charged fees for optional programs and activities that occur outside of the regular school day.

Per Student (Grade 9) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For Year: **\$3,410**

Per Student (Grade 8) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For Year: **\$1,390**

Per Student (Grade 7) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For Year: **\$1,410**

Per Student (Grade 6) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For Year: **\$765**

Per Student (Grades 3, 4 & 5) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For Year: **\$120**

Per Student (Grade 2) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For Year: **\$70**

Per Student (Regular Kindergarten & Grade 1) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For Year: **\$45**

Per Student (Supplemental Kindergarten) Annual Maximum Fee Amount For Year: **\$2,745**

Notice to Parents

Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. For information on fees and fee waivers, please contact an administrator at the School and/or review the school fees materials provided on the School's website. If you file a fee waiver request with the School and the request is denied, you may appeal the School's decision.